

Suite 1, 342 South Road Hampton East, Victoria 3188 Australia T. +61 3 8530 7777 F. +61 3 9555 0068 W. www.adacel.com

## ASX & Media Release Adacel Technologies Limited (ASX: ADA)

Melbourne, Tuesday 23 February 2016

## Investor teleconference

Adacel Technologies Limited (**Adacel** or the **Company**) advises that its Half Yearly Report for the period ending 31 December 2015 (**H1 2016 Half Yearly Report**) is expected to be released on Wednesday 24 February 2016.

The Company further advises that following release of the Company's H1 2016 Half Yearly Report, the Company will be holding an investor teleconference briefing on Adacel's 2016 first half financial results at **9.00 am AEDT, Thursday 25 February 2016**.

Investors and shareholders are invited to participate on the details below:

When:

9.00 am AEDT Thursday 25 February 2016

Dial in details:	Phone number (Australia):	1800 804 360
	Phone number (overseas):	+61 3 8687 0650

## About Adacel

Adacel is listed on the ASX and further information on the Company can be found on its website at <u>www.adacel.com</u>.

For further information, contact:

Sophie Karzis Company Secretary +61 (0) 3 9286 7501 sk@ccounsel.com.au

Media Contact: Tom Evers Director, Marketing & Communications + 407 581 1560 tom.evers@adacel.com

-ENDS